Comparison of National and Local Survey Results

APPENDIIX B

National 15/16 17/18 17/18 Local 2019
Aberdeen | Scotland | Aberdeen
NI 1 - % of Adults able to look after their 96% 93% 94% Q2.1 You know how to look after your own 82%
health very well or quite well health and wellbeing (% who Agree or
Strongly Agree with this statement)
NI 2 - % of Adults supported at home 82% 81% 82% Q3.2 The health and social care services you 90%
who agreed that they are supported to receive help you to live as independently as
live as independently as possible. possible (% who Agree or Strongly Agree
with this statement)
NI 3 - % of Adults supported at home 78% 76% 79% Q3.3 | get to choose how my help, care or 76%
who agreed that they had a say in how support is provided (% who Agree or Strongly
their help, care, or support was Agree with this statement)
provided.
NI 4 - % of Adults supported at home 77% 74% 76% Q3.3 My health, support and care services 88%
who agreed that their health and social seemed to be well coordinated (% who Agree
care services seemed to be well or Strongly Agree with this statement)
coordinated.
NI 5 — Total % of Adults receiving any 82% 80% 83% Q6.1 Overall, would you say that you are 86%
care or support who rated it as satisfied or dissatisfied with the health and
excellent or good social care services that you receive? (% who
were Satisfied or Very Satisfied)
NB: breakdown available per service under
Q3.1b
NI 6 - % of people with positive 86% 83% 82% Q3.2b How satisfied or dissatisfied are you 75%

experience of the care provided by their
GP practice.

with GP services (e.g. your own doctor or
other health professional such as an ANP,
Nurse) that you receive? (% who were
Satisfied or Very Satisfied)




National 15/16 17/18 1718 Local 2019

Aberdeen | Scotland | Aberdeen
NI 7 - % of Adults supported at home 80% 80% 79% Q3.2 The health and social care services you 90%
who agree that their service and receive help you to improve or maintain your
support had an impact on improving or quality of life (e.g. help you be as well as you
maintaining their quality of life. can be) (% who Agree or Strongly Agree with

this statement)

NI 8 — Total combined % carers who 42% 37% 40% Q5.3 | feel supported to continue in my caring 58%
feel supported to continue in their role (% who Agree or Strongly Agree with this
caring role statement)
NI 9 - % of Adults supported at home 83% 83% 84% Q3.2 The health and social care services you 94%

who agreed they felt safe

receive help you feel safe and secure (% who
Agree or Strongly Agree with this statement)




